

Marathon County Mission Statement: Marathon County Government serves people by leading, coordinating, and providing county, regional, and statewide initiatives. It directly or in cooperation with other public and private partners provides services and creates opportunities that make Marathon County and the surrounding area a preferred place to live, work, visit, and do business.

> Monday, August 30, 2021 at 3:00 p.m. Marathon County Courthouse, Assembly Room

This meeting is open to the public. Persons wishing to attend the meeting by phone may call into the telephone conference beginning ten minutes prior to the start time indicated above using the following number: 1-408-418-9388 Access code: 146 235 4571

Committee Members: Kurt Gibbs, Craig McEwen, Sara Guild, Jacob Langenhahn, Matt Bootz, John Robinson, Tim Buttke, Alyson Leahy; Jean Maszk

- Call to Order 1.
- 2. Educational Presentations / Reports:

Report from Andy Faust of North Central Wisconsin Regional Planning Commission and Dave Mack & Preston Vande Voort from CPZ on 2020 Census Data, Population Changes, and working plan.

- Discussion and possible action on tentative plan. 4.
- 3. Set a future meeting schedule.
- 4. Adjourn

FAXED TO: Media Group		Signed	
Date	Time	NOTICE POSTED AT THE COURTHOUSE	
Ву		Date	Time
		Bv	